(Rev. 10/02)	OR 11-05	5-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and Tr	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	- +005	92492	• •	•
To the Honorable Commissioner o		92492	original documents or copy	(thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0.23.03	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	o
Nitin Jain Rajkumar Jalan		Name: Foundry I	Networks, Inc.	E 5
		Internal Address:	·····	SC
Additional name of convolving participals	attachod? 🗆 Ves 🕅 No	-	<u></u>	48
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		Street Address: 2	100 Gold Street	122
3. Nature of conveyance:				
_	7	City: Alviso	State: CA	Zip: 950
Assignment	Merger	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? E] Yes 🛛
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: October 22, 2003				
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers att		No	
concerning this document should b	e maileu.			lved: 1
Name: David B. Ritchie Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP				lved: 1
	RIEST LLP	_	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	lved: 1
	RIEST LLP	Enclosed		
	RIEST LLP	Enclosed	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> d to be charged to deposit acc	
	RIEST LLP	Enclosed	d to be charged to deposit acc	
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI		Enclosed	d to be charged to deposit acc	
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI		 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit account 50-1698 	d to be charged to deposit accord	ount
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI	A Zip: 95164-0640	Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accoun 50-1698 (Attach duplicate o	d to be charged to deposit acc	ount
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI	A Zip: 95164-0640	 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit account 50-1698 	d to be charged to deposit accord	ount
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI	A Zip: 95164-0640	Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accoun 50-1698 (Attach duplicate o	d to be charged to deposit accord	ount
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: C/ 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and b</i>	A Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE Delief, the foregoing inform	Enclosed Authorize Authorize S. Deposit accoun 50-1698 (Attach duplicate of THIS SPACE mationy is true and co	d to be charged to deposit accont t number: copy of this page if paying by d	ount leposit ac
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: C/ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum Marc S. Hanish, Reg.	A Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE Delief, the foregoing information	Enclosed Authorize Authorize . Deposit accoun 50-1698 (Attach duplicate of THIS SPACE mation is true and co	d to be charged to deposit acco t number: copy of this page if paying by d prrect and any attached copy October 23, 200	ount leposit ac
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: C/ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum Marc S. Hanish, Reg. Name of Person Signing	A Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE Do NOT USE pelief, the foregoing information hent. No. 42,626	Enclosed Authorize Authorize So-1698 (Attach duplicate of THIS SPACE mation is true and con Signature	d to be charged to deposit acco t number: copy of this page if paying by d prrect and any attached copy October 23, 200 Date	ount leposit ac
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: C/ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum Marc S. Hanish, Reg. Name of Person Signing Total nu Mail docu	A Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE Do NOT USE	Enclosed Authorize Authorize 8. Deposit accoun 50-1698 (Attach duplicate of THIS SPACE mation is true and co Signature cover sheet, attachm required cover sheet	d to be charged to deposit accorn t number: copy of this page if paying by d correct and any attached copy <u>October 23, 200</u> Date nents, and documents: 4 t information to:	ount leposit ac
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: C/ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum Marc S. Hanish, Reg. Name of Person Signing Total nu Mail docu	A Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE Do NOT USE	Enclosed Authorize Authorize Authorize Solution Solution Signature Cover sheet, attachm required cover sheet Authorize	d to be charged to deposit accorn t number: copy of this page if paying by d correct and any attached copy <u>October 23, 200</u> Date nents, and documents: 4 t information to:	ount leposit ac
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: C/ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum Marc S. Hanish, Reg. Name of Person Signing Total nu Mail docu Cos 6TDH11 00000064 501698 1069303	A Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE Do NOT USE	Enclosed Authorize Authorize 8. Deposit accoun 50-1698 (Attach duplicate of THIS SPACE mation is true and co Signature cover sheet, attachm required cover sheet	d to be charged to deposit accorn t number: copy of this page if paying by d correct and any attached copy <u>October 23, 200</u> Date nents, and documents: 4 t information to:	ount leposit ac
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PI Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: C/ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum Marc S. Hanish, Reg. Name of Person Signing Total nu Mail docu 03 GTUN11 0000064 501698 1069303	A Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE Do NOT USE	Enclosed Authorize Authorize Authorize Solution Solution Signature Cover sheet, attachm required cover sheet Authorize	d to be charged to deposit accorn t number: copy of this page if paying by d correct and any attached copy <u>October 23, 200</u> Date nents, and documents: 4 t information to:	ount leposit a

12

REEL: 014649 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nitin Jain, a citizen of Canada, residing at 19271 San Marcos Road, Saratoga, California 95070 and Rajkumar Jalan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12045 Parker Ranch Road, Saratoga, California 95070, have invented a "**PRIORITY AWARE MAC FLOW CONTROL**" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Foundry Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 2100 Gold Street, Alviso, CA 95002, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Nitin Jain and Rajkumar Jalan, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Foundry Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Foundry Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SV #142827 v1

PATENT REEL: 014649 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: **PRIORITY AWARE MAC FLOW CONTROL** Inventor: Nitin Jain

WITNESS MY HAND at	<u>ALVISO</u> (city)	·	California, this	2 2 (date)	_ day of
(month)	, 2003.			(auto)	
Nitin Jain		-			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF Santa C) ss. _)			
On this <u>22</u> ^{md} <u>Dolores</u> A:d. <u>Gonator</u> known to me (or proved to m name is/are subscribed to the executed the same in his/her/ the instrument the person/s of instrument.	he on the basis of s within instrument their authorized ca	lic, persona atisfactory t and ackno apacities, a	ally appeared Ni evidence) to be wledged to me nd that by his/he	tin Jain, the perso that he/sl er/their si	on/s whose ne/they gnature/s on

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Hous aid NOTARY PUBLIC

SV #142827 v1

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: PRIORITY AWARE MAC FLOW CONTROL Inventor: Rajkumar Jalan

WITNESS MY HAND at	, California, this 22 nd day of (date)
(month) (month)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Rajkumar Jalan	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS.
COUNTY OF Sante Clara	_)
	ic, personally appeared Rajkumar Jalan, e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s rument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they pacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Densaid NOTARY PUBLIC

SV #142827 v1